'' <u>–</u>	11-16-199			998			
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic		
ON	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10087819			03	<u> </u>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			30 	original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Bet Northern Research Ltd.			Name:	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED		
<b>CT 2</b> 9	9 <b>1998</b>			Address:	P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5		
TRAN A.	Additional ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			>			
CUM	Additude () and () addition ()						
	X Assignm		Merger				
	Security	Agreement	Change of Name				
	Other						
E	Execution Date: October 19, 1998			Additional name(s	) & addresses attached?	🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
4	• •	mber(s) or patent				, <u> </u>	
			ith a new application, the execution	1			
ł	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Paten	t NO.(S)		
	08/965,930						
	Filed November 7, 1997						
5.			Additional numbers attac		Yes DNo	patents involved:	
5.		ress of party to w cument should be	nom correspondence	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
5.		cument should be Yoshiharu Toy	nom correspondence mailed: poka	6. Total numb 7. Total fcc (3	er of applications and	\$40.00	
5.	concerning doc	cument should be Yoshiharu Toy	nom correspondence mailed: poka ELECOM LIMITED ent	6. Total numb 7. Total fcc (3	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charge	\$40.00	
5.	concerning doc Name:	Yoshiharu Toy NORTHERN T Patent Departm	nom correspondence mailed: poka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C	<ul> <li>6. Total numb</li> <li>7. Total fee (3</li> <li>En</li> <li>X</li> <li>A</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> </ul>	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charge	\$40.00	
	concerning doc Name:	Yoshiharu Toya NORTHERN T Patent Departm P.O. Box 3511, Ottawa, Ontario Canada KIY 4	nom correspondence mailed: poka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C	<ul> <li>6. Total numb</li> <li>7. Total fee (3</li> <li>En</li> <li>X</li> <li>A</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> </ul>	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nelosed uthorized to be charge	\$40.00	
	concerning doc Name: Address:	Yoshiharu Toy NORTHERN T Patent Departm P.O. Box 3511, Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4 12 141315 089	nom correspondence mailed: poka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C H7 55930	<ul> <li>6. Total numb</li> <li>7. Total fee (3</li> <li>En</li> <li>X</li> <li>A</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> </ul>	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charge count number: 1315	\$40.00	
1998 <u>JS</u> 581	concerning doc Name: Address: SHADAZZ 0000003	Yoshiharu Toy NORTHERN T Patent Departm P.O. Box 3511, Ottawa, Ontario Canada KIY 4 12 141315 089	nom correspondence mailed: poka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C H7 55930	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 2. En X A 8. Deposit acc 14-	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charge count number: 1315	\$40.00	
1998 <u>JS</u> 581	concerning doc Name: Address: SHADAZZ 0000003 40.00 CH	Yoshiharu Toyo NORTHERN T Patent Departm P.O. Box 3511, Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4 2 141315 069 signature: w knowledge and be	nom correspondence mailed: poka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C H7 55930	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 2. En 2. X A 8. Deposit acc 14- T USE THIS SPAC	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charge count number: 1315	\$40.00	
1998 <u>JS</u> 581	concerning doc Name: Address: SHABAZZ 0000003 40.00 CH	Yoshiharu Toyo NORTHERN T Patent Departm P.O. Box 3511, Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4 2 141315 069 signature: w knowledge and be	nom correspondence mailed: ooka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C H7 5930 DO NO	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 2. En 2. X A 8. Deposit acc 14- TUSE THIS SPAC	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nelosed uthorized to be charge count number: 1315 E d any attached copy is	\$40.00	
1998 <u>JS</u> 581	concerning doc Name: Address: SHADAZZ 0000003 40.00 CH D. Statement and To the best of my original docume	Yoshiharu Toyo NORTHERN T Patent Departm P.O. Box 3511, Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4 2 141315 089 Signature: w knowledge and be nt.	nom correspondence mailed: ooka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C H7 5930 DO NO	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 2. En 2. X A 8. Deposit acc 14- TUSE THIS SPAC	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nelosed uthorized to be charge count number: 1315 E d any attached copy is	s a true copy of the	
1998 <u>JS</u> 581	concerning doc Name: Address: SHADAZZ 0000003 40.00 CH D. Statement and To the best of my original docume	Yoshiharu Toyo NORTHERN T Patent Departm P.O. Box 3511, Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4 2 141315 069 signature: w knowledge and be	nom correspondence mailed: ooka ELECOM LIMITED ent Station C H7 5930 DO NO	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 2. En 2. X A 8. Deposit acc 14- T USE THIS SPAC	er of applications and 7 CFR 3.41) nelosed uthorized to be charge count number: 1315 E d any attached copy is	\$40.00	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0669

## ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

#### WHEREAS Beata Malgorzata MIREK and Darren Frederick TOOP

has (have) by an instrument in writing	on N	lovember 4, 1997	assigned to:
(now known as <b>NORTEL TECHNO</b> June 18, 1998 under section 179 of th	-	changed its name in a	an Amendment dated
whose full post office address is:	P.O. Box 3511, Station C Canada K1Y 4H7	C, Ottawa, Ontario,	
its successors, assigns and legal repre- all countries, in and to certain invention DELAY MONITO	-		

contained in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. 08/965,930 , filed November 7, 1997

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

#### NOW THEREFORE for value received, said NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

### NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to said certain inventions, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

### NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

KAMATHELOX

K.A. Mathieson Witness Name (print)

nows theme

Thomas Prowse, Assistant Secretary

Date: 0(+ 19198

Form NTP (06/98)

# PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 10/29/1998**